L200000	2597
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100337424031
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/05/1301014023 **125.00
(Document Number) rtified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	19 DEC -6 .14 8: 33
Office Use Only	50 H 33

COVER LETTER

.

.

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

HRA Florida, LLC

SUBJECT: _____

.

١

.

•

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Chad W. Costello

			Na	me of Pe	rson		
	HRA Floric	la, Inc.					
			Fir	rm/Comp	any		
	15382 Dest	iny Drive					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Address	· · · · ·		
	Delray Bea	ch, FL 33446					
	<u></u>	- · · · ·	City/St	ate and Z	in Code		
	chadcostello	@hraflorida.com					
		E-mail address: (to b	e used for fu	ците алл	ual report notificati	on)	
For further	information co	oncerning this matter.	please call:				
	Chad W. Co	ostello	561		452.1387		
			_at (-
	Nan	ie of Person	Area Co	ode	Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amount	:				
₹ \$ 125.0	0 Filing Fee	□\$130,00 Filing Certificate of Stat	us C	Certified	0 Filing Fee & Copy copy is enclosed)	Certificat Certified	0 Filing Fee. te of Status & Copy copy is enclosed
	New F Divisi P.O. E	ng Address Filing Section on of Corporations Box 6327 Bassee, FL 32314		Ne Th 24	reet Address w Filing Section Di e Centre of Tallahz 15 N. Monroe Stre- llahassee, FL 3230	issee et. Suite 810	19 DEC +6 -14 8: 33

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

RTICLE I - Name:

he name of the Limited Liability Company is:

HRA Florida, LLC

(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

RTICLE II - Address:

'he mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Princinal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

15382 Destiny Drive Delray Beach, FL 33446 15382 Destiny Drive Delray Beach, FL 33446

Zip

RTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

City

The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or nother business entity with an active Florida registration.)

he name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

 Chad W. Costello

 Name

 15382 Destiny Drive

 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

 Delray Beach
 FL

 33446

State

wing been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the ace designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I ather agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I affamiliar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

3 DEC • - • ----ວ່າ အ ယ်

ARTICLE IV-

•

٠

•

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

MGR		
	Chad Costello	
	15382 Destiny Drive Delray Beach, FL 33446	
		<u>.</u>
······		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	······································	
	<u></u>	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
CLE V: Effective date, if other than t	he date of filing: <u>1/1/2020</u>	(OPTIONAL)
	t he specific and cannot he more than :	five business days prior to or 90 days afte
	the specific and cannot be note man	
effective date is listed, the date mus ate of filing.)	the specific and cannot be more than	·····

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statute I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Sta constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. <u>ChadW. Costello</u> Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	- Chung Cir	
I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of Sta constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. <u>Chad W. Costello</u> Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)		
Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	I am aware that any false information submitted in	a document to the Department of Stat
Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	Chad W. Costello	
 S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) 	Typed or printed name	of signee
 \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) 	Filing Fees:	
S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)		ion of Registered Agent
	S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	
	S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	
	S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	
	S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	
	S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	
	5 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	
	5 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	

riunua, LLC

- : Chad Costello chadcostello@hraflorida.com
- : Chad Costello chadcostello@hraflorida.com
- : Tuesday, December 3, 4:06 PM

ne is Chad Costello and I am currently the President of "**HRA Florida**, **Inc**." (Document # 2063393) an active Florida corporation. I contacted the Florida Department of State on 12.2.19 ting direction on how I can properly register another entity which will be "**HRA Florida**, **LLC**". Due to the related entity names, the representative requested I write an explanation that I will be the owner of both is. The purpose for my request is I currently operate a Florida licensed real estate brokerage corporation as "**HRA Florida**, **Inc**.". However, I am going to transition the firm to "**HRA Florida**, **LLC**" for services I write an explanation through the end of 2020 for tax es.

let me know if you have any questions or comments by emailing me or calling my cell below. Hook to your approval of registering "HRA Florida, LLC"

ely,

V. Costello 51.452.1387 re_1485195132

za Real, Ste. 275 | Boca Raton, FL 33432 stello@hraflorida.com | www.hraflorida.com

